HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 394 by Representative Cox

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 11, after "honorably" and before "discharged" insert "or generally"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 23 through 27 in their entirety and insert "(1) The offender satisfies
- 5 the eligibility criteria of R.S. 13:5366."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, delete "(9)" and insert "(8)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 14, delete "(10)" and insert "(9)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 24 "(10) The offender is committed to the Department of Public Safety and
- 25 Corrections.'
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 18, after "serving" and before "years" delete "fifteen" and insert "ten"